
PROPOSED SITE BOUNDARY

LEGEND

FORTUNESTOWN LUAS STOP

CITYWEST BUSINESS CAMPUS
LUAS STOP

CITYWEST VILLAGE

CITYWEST SC

MAGNA PARK

SCHOOL

N
82

CORBALLY

SITE

CARRIGMORE

SAGGART

M7

N81

N81

BOHERBOY ROAD

B

B

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

144.82

MH

144.54

MH144.59

MH

143.96

MH

Post

Post

WM

WM

WM

144.92

145.00

145.13

145.12

145.66

145.66

145.45

145.57

145.13

145.08

144.95

144.87

144.84

144.83

144.87

145.00

145.02

145.35

145.52

145.22

145.63

145.58

144.99

144.99

144.85

144.97

144.78

144.68

144.94

144.91

145.03

145.05

145.56

145.53

145.97

145.62

145.02

145.08

145.01

145.10

144.91

144.94

144.93

144.97

144.92

145.65

145.14

145.27

144.86

144.92

144.87

144.93

144.66

144.73

144.78

144.78

144.82

144.77

145.31

145.28

145.39

144.87

144.71

144.77

144.71

144.72

144.77

144.69

144.70

144.75

144.81

144.79

144.88

144.94

144.86

144.87

144.83

144.96

144.80

144.89

144.87

144.93

144.88

144.99

144.91

144.85

144.79

144.91

144.90

144.82

144.77

144.81

144.99

144.90

144.85

144.79

144.76

144.89

145.04

144.90

144.98

145.11

145.08

144.59

144.43

144.40

144.44

144.76

144.92

144.30

144.33

144.32

144.32

144.59

144.54

144.27

144.28

144.27

144.36

144.75

144.78

144.22

144.26

144.23

144.53

145.25

145.10

144.30

144.34

144.29

144.66

144.94

144.42

144.39

144.34

144.81

145.10

144.82

144.26

144.30

144.31

144.81

144.65

144.26

144.22

144.14

144.94

144.26

144.17

144.24

144.26

144.92

144.89

144.37

144.43

144.39

144.50

144.71

144.67

144.70

144.64

145.02

145.20

144.81

144.88

144.87

145.22

144.44

144.22

143.88

143.58

144.05

144.38

144.78

144.88

145.23

145.51

143.05

143.05

143.09

143.09

143.21

143.13

143.15

143.10

143.64

143.66

143.27

143.28

143.22

143.37

143.41

143.41

143.95

143.66

143.63

143.58

144.12

144.06

144.03

143.95

144.47

144.36

144.23

144.36

144.38

144.60

144.88

144.95

145.08

143.05

143.11

143.11

143.20

143.36

143.27

143.27

143.22

143.32143.66

143.59

143.60

143.59

143.74

144.27

144.04

144.11

144.10

144.22144.22

144.37

144.41

144.77

144.81

144.70

144.73

144.70

144.96

145.16

145.01

144.99

144.99

145.22

145.55

145.31

145.34

145.35

145.45

145.74

145.62

145.59

145.59

145.75

146.02

145.88

145.86

145.83

145.96

146.34

146.25

146.26

146.26

146.48

146.74

146.61

146.62

146.62

146.80

147.13

146.96

146.97

146.95

146.94

147.75

147.38

147.36

147.37

147.46

148.04

147.74

147.75

147.79

148.12

148.56

148.14

148.09

148.05

148.43

148.74

148.49

148.52

148.59

148.93

148.99

148.91

148.86

149.44

148.81

149.13149.16

149.16

149.18

149.18

149.94

150.15

149.58

149.58

149.59

149.62

150.47

150.22

150.22

150.19

150.19

151.21

151.24

150.87

150.86

150.87

151.87

151.80

151.77

151.67

151.71

152.67

152.44

152.53

152.60

152.69

153.37

153.93

153.48

153.38

153.32

153.21

153.42

154.17

154.05

154.06

154.09

154.28

154.44

154.27

154.29

154.16

156.60

156.73

158.18

157.99

157.95

157.97

157.09

156.97

157.61

157.62

157.60

157.64

157.85

157.30

157.08

157.10

157.07

157.04

156.57

156.51

156.48

156.51

156.75

156.44

156.42

156.06

156.02

156.00

156.00

156.03

155.51

155.27

155.28

155.27

155.63

154.95

154.69

154.66

154.66

155.08

158.66

158.42

158.32

158.25

158.42

158.91

158.67

158.69

158.72

158.90

159.01

159.11

158.98

158.94

158.92

159.36

159.51

159.61

159.12

159.18

159.26

159.37

159.25

159.21

159.13

159.44

159.24

159.15

159.25

159.43

159.36

159.23

159.13

159.33

159.33

159.27

159.38

159.46

159.52

159.42

159.36

159.46

159.42

159.42

159.38

159.32

159.69

159.63

159.55

159.53

159.50

159.94

160.23

159.76

159.78

159.81

160.03

160.67

160.06

160.03

160.01

160.40

160.56

160.22

160.15

160.07

160.37

145.53 144.97

145.10

144.79

144.01

143.96144.39

144.48144.94

145.07

144.93

145.19

146.74

147.06

147.58

145.60

146.60

146.95

147.01

147.21

147.67

147.81

148.02

148.33

148.28

148.40

148.30

148.42

148.06

148.00

148.05

147.95

148.13

147.63

147.58

147.64

147.54

147.64

147.09

147.00

147.14

147.15

147.21

146.79

146.77

146.66

146.51

146.71

146.05

146.03

146.21

146.36

146.32

146.11

145.92

145.98

145.84

145.70

145.86

146.17

145.49

145.31

145.46

145.54

145.19

145.05

144.93

144.82

144.77

145.01

145.16

145.01

144.86

145.01

144.88

144.53

144.66

144.78

144.75

144.86

144.57

144.45

144.35

144.23

144.37 144.15

143.86

143.98

143.94

144.17143.93

143.57

143.56

143.76

143.49

143.63

143.22

143.16

143.21

143.11

143.21

142.89

142.78

142.80

142.69

142.83

142.39

142.34

142.43

142.38

142.52

Utility Cover

Top of Wall=144.04

144.37

MH

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

EP

SV

FH

144.788

IS

144.830

IS

159.104

IS

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

TP

TP

TP

TP

159.29

159.23

159.16

RS

RS

160.20

MH

MH

160.49

161.37

161.38

161.49

161.17

161.10

161.03

160.80

160.78

160.76

160.61

160.52

160.63

160.71

160.76

160.61

160.47

160.53

160.43

160.20160.28

160.08

159.97

160.02

160.02

160.06

159.74

159.84

159.85

159.99

159.76

159.69

159.66

159.57

159.46

159.55

159.51

159.58

159.26

159.39

159.43

159.42

159.30

159.29

159.39

159.06

159.08

159.18

159.24

159.21

159.09

158.95

159.03

159.09

159.14

159.25

159.32

159.25

159.44

159.44

159.52

159.58

159.67

159.62

159.52

159.49

159.13

159.49

159.66

159.71

159.87

159.82

159.75

159.98

160.06

159.86

159.95

160.06

SV

160.56

IC

TP

TP

SC

160.28

MH160.37

MH

SV

160.17

160.19

160.22

160.48

160.41

160.33

160.36

160.40

160.40

160.57

160.57

160.47

160.42

160.35

160.34160.49

160.41

160.45

160.48

160.80

160.57

160.47

160.49

160.36

160.47

160.25

160.48160.51

160.43

160.49

160.53

160.73

160.82

160.67

160.54

160.47

160.56

160.57

160.45

160.50

160.55

160.57

160.57

160.50

160.45

160.34

160.46

EP

IC

MH

MH

W

a
l
l

W

a

ll

W

all

I
n

l
e

t
=

1

1

7

.
3

5

1

5

0

Ø

 
 
S

t
o

r
m

MH

S

t

o

r

m

1

5

0

Ø

>

2
2

5
Ø

 
S

t
o

r
m

<

>

150Ø Storm

<

S

t
o

r
m

1

5

0

Ø

>

>

150Ø Storm

MH

MH

MH

1

0

0

Ø

 F

o

u

l

>

>

MH

150Ø Foul

>

<

>

<

Inlet=2.85

150Ø Foul

MH Foul

150Ø Foul

<

2
2
5
Ø

 
F

o
u
l

Foul

225Ø

MH

>

<

F

o

u

l

1

0

0

Ø

MH

<

MH

>

MH

>

150Ø Storm

MH

<

1
5
0
Ø

 
S

t
o
r
m

Storm

225Ø

MH

In

le

t=

117.0

7

225Ø

 S

to

rm

MH

>

<

S

to

rm1

5

0

Ø

<

225Ø S

torm

<

225Ø S

torm

MH

>

<

<

D

/
S

h
a
f
t
 
I
n
l
e
t
=

1
1
8
.
6
5

1
5
0
Ø

 
F

o
u
l

>

2

2

5

Ø

 
F

o

u

l

Inlet=118.80

150Ø Foul

MH

>

D

/S

hsft=

118.3

5225Ø

 F

oul

I
n
l
e
t
=

1
1
9
.
9
0

1
5
0
Ø

 
F

o
u
l

MH

>225Ø

I
n

l
e

t
=

1

2

0

.
1

5

1

5

0

Ø

 
F

o

u

l

>

Foul

225Ø

>

MH

<

>

Storm

100Ø

<

2

2

5

Ø

 
S

t
o

r
m

Inlet=117.92

MH

Sto

rm

225Ø

I
n

l
e

t
=

1

1

8

.
8

3

1

5

0

Ø

 
S

t
o

r
m

1
5
0
Ø

 
S

t
o
r
m

MH

150Ø Storm

>

225Ø Foul

>

<

MH

I
n
l
e
t
=

1
2
7
.
5
6

D
/
S

h
a
f
t

Tank

MH

O

u

tl

e

t

O

v

e

r

fl

o

w

< 2

2

5

Ø

 S

to

rm

2
2
5
Ø

 
S

t
o
r
m

MH

<

S

t

o

r

m

2

2

5

Ø

<

<

2

2

5

Ø

 

S

t

o

r

m

MH

MH

Wall

MH

>

>

225Ø Foul

>

450Ø Storm

MH

I
n

l
e

t
=

1

2

4

.
4

3

3

0

0

Ø

 
S

t
o

r

m

Storm

450Ø

>

450Ø Storm

MH

>450Ø Storm

>

450Ø Storm

MH

I
n
l
e
t
=

1
2
6
.
6
0

<

S
t
o

r
m

4
5

0
Ø

MH

>

Storm

225Ø

MH

>

Storm

225Ø

>

Storm

225Ø

>

MH

>

225Ø Foul

>

<

>

>

1

5

0

Ø

1
5

0
Ø

MH >

Storm

225Ø

MH

>

225Ø

 S

to

rm

<

<

1

5

0

Ø

1
5

0
Ø

MH

>

Sto

rm

225Ø

S

t

o

r

m

1

5

0

Ø

MH

>

3

0

0

Ø

 S

to

rm

<

<

MH

<

>

<

2
2
5
 
S

t
o
r
m

<

225Ø

MH

<

S
t
o
r
m

2
2
5
Ø

S
t
o
r
m

1
5

0
Ø

MH

<

2
2
5
Ø

 
S

t
o
r
m

MH

>225Ø Foul

>

I
n
l
e
t
=

1
2
9
.
4
5

1
5
0
Ø

 
F

o
u
l

MH

225Ø Foul

>

I
n
l
e
t
=

1
2
8
.
4
5

2
2
5
Ø

 
F

o
u
l

>

225Ø Foul

>

Foul

225Ø

MH

<

2
2
5
Ø

 
F

o
u
l

>

F
o

u
l

2
2
5
Ø

MH

I
N

L
E

T
=

1
2
6
.
0
3

2
2
5
Ø

 
F

o
u
l

MH

>

Foul

225Ø

Foul

225Ø

MH

MH

225Ø F

oul

2

2

5

Ø

 F

o

u

l

MH

>

225Ø Foul

C/Box

SV

SV

SV

SV

SV

SV

SV

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Post

129.40

STREET LIGHTING

CL=122.01

Empty Duct

CL=121.97

MH

123.60

MH

123.71

MH

CL=127.54

IL=125.45

CL=127.00

IL=124.90

CL=127.56

IL=116.99

CL=118.71

IL=117.39

CL=118.66

IL=120.09

CL=122.17

C

o

rb

a

ll

y

 H

e

a

th

Corbally Heath

Corbally Heath

Vers

choyle G

re

en

Carrig

more G

reen

Avenue

Carrigmore

C
a
r
r
i
g

m
o

r
e

 
G

r
e

e
n

W
a

l
l

W

a
l
l

W

a
l
l

W

a
l
l

Kerb

Kerb

K

e

r

b

K
e
r
b

K
e

r
b

K
e
r
b

K
e
r
b

K
e
r
b

E.S.S

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

K
e
r
b

K
e

r
b

K
e
r
b

Wall

W

a

ll

W

a

ll

Wall

Footpath Concrete

Grass

T
a

r
m

a
c

F
o

o
t
p

a
t
h

Grass

Tarm

ac

Footpath

T
a

r
m

a
c

F
o
o
t
p
a
t
h

T

a

r

m

a

c

F

o

o

t

p

a

t

h

T

a

rm

a

c

F

o

o

tp

a

th

T

a

r

m

a

c

F

o

o

tp

a

th

W

a
l
l

S
t
o

n
e

S
t
o
n
e
 
W

a
l
l

S
t
o
n
e
 
W

a
l
l

Stone W

all

Stone W

all

Stone W

all

Footpath C

oncrete

Footpath C

oncrete

F
o

o
t
p

a
t
h

 
C

o
n

c
r
e

t
e

G
r
a
s
s

G
r
a
s
s

Grass

Grass

Grass

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

K

erb

K
e

r
b

K
e
r
b

K

e

r

b

K

e

r
b

K
e

r
b

Kerb

Kerb

S

t
r
e

a

m

Stream

Stream

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Concre

teFootpath

P

a

t
h

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

W

a

l
l

K

e

r
b

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

W

a

l
l

W

a
l
l

K

e

r

b

S
t
o
n
e
 
W

a
l
l

Stone W

all

Stone W

all

S

t

o

n

e

 

W

a

ll

S

t
o

n

e

 
W

a

l
l

Stone W

all

Wall

Wall

W

all

Wall

K

e

rb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

G
r
a
s
s

G
r
a
s
s

F
o
o
t
p
a
t
h
 
C

o
n
c
r
e
t
e

F
o
o
t
p
a
t
h
 
C

o
n
c
r
e
t
e

F
o
o
t
p
a
t
h
 
C

o
n
c
r
e
t
e

W

a

ll

W

a

ll

W

a

ll

W

all

Wall

Wall

Wall

Wall

W

a
l
l

W

a
l
l

Wall

Wall

Wall

W

a
l
l

W

a
l
l

W
a

l
l

Wall

Wall

Wall

W

a
l
l

W

a
l
l

Wall

Wall

Wall

Wall

Wall

Wall

Wall

Wall

Footpath Concrete

Concrete

Footpath

Footpath Concrete

C
o
n
c
r
e
t
e

F
o
o
t
p
a
t
h

Footpath C

oncrete

F

o

o

tp

a

th

 C

o

n

c

re

te

C

o

n

c

r

e

te

F

o

o

tp

a

th

F

o

o

tp

a

th

  

 C

o

n

c

r

e

te

F

o

o

t
p

a

t
h

 
C

o

n

c

r
e

t
e

T

a

r
m

a

c

T

a

r

m

a

c

Footpath Concrete

Footpath Concrete

Footpath Concrete

Footpath Concrete

134.00134.23

F

e
n
c
e

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

G
r
a
s
s

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

G

r

a

s

s

G

r

a

s

s

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

K
e
r
b

K
e
r
b

K

erb

Kerb

Kerb

K
e
r
b

K
e
r
b

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

K

erb

K

erb

K

erb

K

e

rb

K

e

r

b

K
e
r
b

K

e

r

b

K

e

r

b

K

e

r

b

K

e

rb

Kerb

K

e

r

b

S

t

o

n

e

 

W

a

ll

S

t
o

n

e

 
W

a

l
l

S

to

n

e

 W

a

ll

C/Box

S

to

n

e

 W

a

ll

K

e

r

b

Kerb

K

e

r

b

K

e

rb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

K

e

r

b

K
e
r
b

K
e

r
b

W

a

l
l

Wall

K
e

r
b

K

e

r

b

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

K
e

r
b

Kerb

K
e
r
b

K
e
r
b

Grass

PYLON

131.06

131.26

132.19

132.06

132.56

132.66

TP

133.39

133.33

133.34

133.33

133.45

133.50

133.39

133.44

134.67

134.30

133.81

133.66

133.39

133.70

133.25

132.91

132.98

AV

Mkr

Mkr

Mkr

IS

122.058

IS

120.518

FL

123.17

FL

122.08

FL

121.01

Eave Ht=122.45

Eave Ht=126.07

Eave Ht=126.05

Eave Ht=127.22

Ridge Ht=130.01

Ridge Ht=128.89

Ridge Ht=128.89

Ridge Ht=126.12

Top of Wall=121.76

121.69

121.67

121.48

121.53

121.30

121.23

121.40

121.71

121.46

121.14

120.94

121.17

121.65

121.57

121.22

120.81

120.60

120.55

120.69

SV

Mkr

FH

FH

C/Box

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SCSC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Sign

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

122.49

122.39

122.47

122.35

122.23

122.35

122.24

122.14

122.23

122.19

122.29

122.21

122.09

122.14

122.21

122.11 122.12

122.01

122.11

122.03

122.13

121.93

121.82

121.87

121.88

122.01

122.11

122.48

122.26

122.25

122.33

122.16

122.11

122.08

122.28

122.33

120.36

120.33

120.42

120.44

120.40

120.13

120.44

120.43

120.44

120.42

120.42

120.42

120.05

119.97

120.49

120.50

120.45

120.45

120.47

120.49

120.47

120.49

120.21

120.53

120.49

120.37

120.44

120.39

120.39

120.48

120.43

120.34

120.34

120.34

120.37

120.53

120.58

120.51

120.33

120.30

120.49

120.29

120.25

120.51

120.33

120.28

120.34

120.33

120.57120.45

120.45

120.37

120.46

120.62

120.73

120.62

120.51

120.56

120.55120.65

120.78

120.68

120.72

120.67

120.71

120.86

120.89

121.08

120.89

120.86

120.85

120.83120.94

121.13121.01

121.03

121.03

121.17

121.21

121.27

121.41

121.31

121.19

121.24

121.20121.30

121.48121.37

121.38

121.32

121.44

121.47

121.56

121.70

121.68

121.61

121.49

121.51

121.49121.61

121.76

121.65

121.68

121.67

121.81

121.79

121.88

120.29

STREET LIGHTING

CL=120.39

MH

122.70

MH

122.59

IL=119.74

CL=121.85

IL=118.66

CL=120.75

IL=117.91

CL=120.38

MH

120.59

IL=117.25

CL=120.34

IL=120.38

CL=122.01

IL=117.17

CL=120.36

IL=116.87

CL=120.40

IS

120.518

FH

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

Sign

Sign

G

G

G

SV

SV

IL=130.28

CL=132.28

IL=128.53

CL=130.73

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SV

SVSV

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SCSC

SC

LP

LP

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

C/Box

C/Box

C/Box

IL=125.93

CL=128.76

IL=126.30

CL=128.91

IL=126.20

CL=129.07

IL=128.39

CL=131.03

IS

131.131

IS

132.995

Eave Ht=137.21

Eave Ht=136.40

Eave Ht=135.79

Eave Ht=136.35

Ridge Ht=139.16

Ridge Ht=138.66

Ridge Ht=139.98

Ridge Ht=139.26

128.63

128.17

128.31

128.70

128.81

129.26

129.49

128.73

128.28

128.04

127.98

Top of Tree=130.93

IS

131.261

IS

127.770

IS

128.250

IS

124.935

IS

121.945

Post

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

FL

122.83

SV

SV

SVSV

SV

SV

SV

SV

SV

FH

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

Sign

Sign

Sign

Sign

Sign

Sign

IL=125.56

CL=127.46

IL=126.36

CL=128.80

MH

121.75

IL=119.53

CL=121.44

IL=120.89

CL=122.54

IL=122.02

CL=122.85

133.32

133.02

132.93

132.97

132.97

133.06

132.95

133.21

132.91

132.82

132.86

132.93

132.88

133.08

132.94

132.87

132.96

132.79

132.78

132.85

132.77

132.84

132.58

132.45

132.58

132.71

132.63

132.73

132.82

132.61

132.44

132.40

132.54

132.40

132.40

132.53

132.48

132.38 132.38

132.31132.35

132.37

132.32

132.25

132.24

132.38

132.25

132.37

132.48

132.49

132.29

132.25

132.11

132.14

132.21

132.28

132.12

132.11

132.06

131.91

132.05

131.90

131.93

132.07

132.12

131.98

131.85

131.75

131.87

131.76

131.78

131.90

132.01

131.81

131.71

131.57

131.56

131.69

131.59

131.67

131.68

131.80

131.60

131.57

131.54

131.41

131.51

131.37

131.47

131.55

131.66

131.43

131.35

131.27

131.17

131.29

131.16

131.22

131.34

131.43

131.19

131.07

131.02

130.90

131.02

130.96

130.88

130.75

130.62

130.48

130.51

130.50

130.61

130.96

131.18

130.84

130.73130.72

130.67

130.78

130.94

130.82

130.72

130.72

130.81

130.66

130.70

130.83

130.96

130.74

130.65

130.58

130.45

130.56

130.48

130.50

130.59

130.73

130.43

130.38

130.29

130.19

130.28

130.19

130.21

130.37

130.49

130.27

130.11

129.96

129.96

130.02

129.89

129.99

130.02

130.16

129.92

129.74

129.71129.60

129.75

129.69

129.83

129.90

130.00

129.77

129.66

129.61

129.50

129.50

129.37

129.43

129.51

129.67

129.33

129.28

129.10

129.10

129.27

129.29

129.39

129.44

129.57

129.22

129.34

129.49

129.28

129.17

129.05

128.91

129.03

129.05

128.91

128.72

128.61 128.63

128.53

128.60

128.70

128.83

129.00

129.28 129.16

129.29

129.17

128.98

128.80

128.66

128.66

128.54

128.63

128.69

128.70

128.59

128.55

128.53

128.45

128.51

128.47

128.56

128.82

128.98

128.71

128.56

128.31

128.20

128.31

128.19

128.29

128.37

128.23

128.12

128.06

127.96

128.04

127.94

128.06

128.26

128.35

127.93

127.88

127.74

127.62

127.72

127.69

127.70

127.76

127.83

127.54

127.51

127.43

127.40

127.47

127.34

127.48

127.56

127.57 127.30

127.30

127.18

127.06

127.19

127.11

127.14

127.28

127.36

127.06

127.01

126.95

126.84

126.97

126.80

126.92

126.97

127.01

126.70

126.66

126.62

126.49

126.66

126.57

126.59

126.69

126.74

127.82

126.46

126.49

126.38

126.25

126.36

126.31

126.33

126.44

126.49

126.19

126.23

126.10

126.04

126.13

126.02

126.11

126.19

126.20

125.94

125.91

125.83125.74

125.84

125.79

125.81

125.90

125.94

125.73

125.69

125.57

125.55

125.56

125.39

125.49

125.59

125.56

125.40

125.40

125.32

125.19

125.34

125.25

125.33

125.46

125.50

125.22

125.21

125.07

125.05

125.15

125.00

125.12

125.18

125.21

124.91

124.88124.78

124.94

124.80

124.82

124.96

125.04

124.65

124.48

124.45

124.61

124.49

124.61

124.70

124.69

124.44

124.41

124.32

124.19

124.33

124.24

124.30

124.41

124.41

124.13

124.03

124.02

123.95

124.06

123.96124.08

124.08

124.11

123.88

123.87

123.77

123.60

123.70

123.57

123.64

123.67

123.69

123.35

123.36

123.36

123.41

123.34

123.47

123.50

123.57

123.38

123.28

123.27

123.14

123.25

123.11123.24

123.23

123.17

123.03

123.04

123.02

122.92

122.99

122.94123.03

123.06

123.16

122.87

122.81

122.78

122.66

122.70

122.62

122.75

122.68

122.74

122.38

122.29

122.38

122.51

122.49122.61

122.63

122.68

122.37

122.33

122.32

122.20

122.24

122.16

122.31

122.19

122.33

122.22

122.16

122.09

121.96

122.06

122.04

122.15

122.22

122.22

122.00

121.90

121.76

121.88

121.81

121.95

122.04

121.89

121.83

121.86121.72

121.86

121.76

121.67121.78

121.81

121.88

121.83

121.63

121.74

121.78

121.65

121.71

121.78

121.47

121.35

121.34

121.36

121.57

121.48

121.45

121.36

121.44

121.43

121.51

121.61

121.58

121.54

121.45 121.56

121.31

121.38

121.48

121.50

121.62

121.55

121.47

121.55

121.60

121.64

121.76

121.68

121.63

121.54

121.55

121.50

121.40

121.44

121.53

121.63

121.72

121.71

121.75

121.60

121.50

121.49

121.56

121.62

121.59

121.78

121.65

121.64121.58

121.59

121.52

121.42

121.31

121.35

121.42

121.38

121.47

121.58

121.71

121.63

121.57121.64

121.66

121.77

121.86

121.82

121.67

121.83

121.76

121.76

121.66

121.83

121.90

121.81

121.90

121.97

121.92

122.15

122.34

122.37

122.36

122.19

122.30

122.36

122.61

123.07

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RSRS

RS

RS

RS

IL=131.56

CL=133.21

132.86

132.68

133.07

132.90

132.51

132.15

131.97

132.00

132.00

132.07

132.24

132.42132.27 132.29

132.23

132.27

132.28

IS

128.837

Ridge Ht=135.91

Eave Ht=131.96

128.64128.50

128.40

128.37

128.29128.49

128.56

128.67128.63128.43128.50

128.51

128.66

128.91

130.65

130.55130.41

130.51

130.42

130.44130.54

130.68

130.71

130.28130.26

130.22

130.11

130.19

130.10130.13

130.32

130.03130.00

129.77

129.84

129.76

129.84129.99

129.98

129.53

129.50129.42129.39

129.49

129.46

129.60129.72

WM

G

G

Chamber

CL=125.61

129.85

130.08

130.19

130.66

130.94

131.29

131.00

130.58

130.91

131.18

131.55

131.74

131.09

130.06

131.18

131.85

131.79

131.29

130.25

127.91

128.25

128.23

128.50

122.20

121.99

121.98

121.87

122.41

122.76

123.39

122.88

122.15

122.46

123.04

123.72

124.21

123.45

122.71

123.08

123.64

124.14

124.88

125.42

124.93

124.19

123.41

123.84

124.87

125.38

126.08

124.15

124.72

125.35

126.14

126.79

126.20

125.37

124.59

124.94

125.89

126.89

127.14

125.19

127.06

127.26

127.79

127.84

127.04

126.32

125.39

125.65

127.26

128.12

128.91

129.77

129.03

128.03

127.12

126.09

126.32

127.19

127.93

128.49

129.42

129.87

130.83

126.67

127.98

128.46

129.54

130.10

131.02

131.26

130.09

129.94

129.02

128.53

127.82

126.93

127.22

128.56

129.10

130.09

130.64

131.38

131.55

130.56

129.55

128.81

127.66

SV

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SV

SV

SV

IL=124.37

CL=126.04

IL=121.95

CL=124.32

IL=122.51

CL=124.65

IL=123.15

CL=125.60

IL=124.09

CL=126.48

IL=124.88

CL=126.39

IL=121.73

CL=124.42

C/Box

C/Box

C/Box

C/Box

C/Box

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

RS

RS

RS

117.52

117.47

117.64

117.73 117.72

118.01

118.67

118.62

118.77

118.54

118.88

118.84

118.94

118.78

118.37

118.70

119.15

118.97

118.79

118.86 118.80

118.99

118.95

118.78

118.91

118.88

119.06

119.15

119.15

118.88 118.90 118.85

119.05

119.02

118.82

118.92

118.93119.09119.22

119.17

119.04

118.94 118.99

118.94

119.16

118.97

119.04

118.87

118.92

118.83

119.02

119.13

118.92 118.75 118.84 118.80

118.99

119.24

119.03

119.14

119.08

119.26

119.19

119.00

119.08

118.98

119.20

119.14

118.89

119.02

118.96

119.13

119.08

118.87

118.93

118.80

119.00

118.90

118.74

118.81

118.81

118.94

118.78

118.63

118.79

118.73

118.63

118.83

118.73

118.57

118.62

118.59

118.73

118.64

118.46

118.50

118.46

118.63

118.55

118.35

118.41

118.35

118.49

118.48

118.26

118.35

118.29

118.52

118.42

118.25

118.29

118.25

118.60

118.71

118.25

118.31

118.22

118.46

118.38

118.23

118.32

118.28

118.63

118.61

118.29

118.32

118.29

118.44

118.48

118.29

118.37118.34

118.53

118.56

118.36

118.41

118.34118.54

118.62

118.43

118.48

118.43

118.58

118.65

118.52

118.58

118.50118.71

118.79

118.59

118.68

118.61

118.74

118.86

118.73

118.81

118.72

118.91

118.97

118.83

118.90118.83

118.96

118.85

119.00

118.94

118.91119.06

118.88

118.99

118.93

118.86

118.85

118.92

118.94

118.94

118.89

118.83

118.78

118.93

118.78

118.65

118.64

118.63

118.59

118.64

118.59

118.71

118.73

118.61

118.64

118.58

118.53

118.60

118.58

118.73118.62

118.45

118.52

118.47

119.68

119.85

119.89

119.94

120.06

120.32

120.15

119.99

120.05

120.06

119.96

119.83

119.84

119.43

119.69

119.73

119.50

119.05

119.18

119.31

119.24

119.11

118.99

118.96

118.80

118.72

118.71

118.76

118.93

119.05

119.13

119.18

119.15

119.18

119.18

119.21

119.16

119.19

119.19

119.20

119.21

119.28

119.41

119.32

119.46

119.57

119.64

119.70

EP

EP

EP

EP

SV

SV

SV

Eave Ht=118.78

119.77

119.49

119.39

119.64

119.47

119.30

119.27

119.26

119.03

119.15

118.80

118.73

118.68

118.98

118.76

118.64

118.53

118.80

118.65

118.64

118.37

118.45

118.88

119.64

119.73

118.61

118.66

118.54

118.55118.59

119.03 119.00

119.09

119.06

119.19

119.03

118.85

118.80

118.77

118.91

119.06

119.19

119.19

119.16

119.24

119.26119.23

119.26

119.12

119.05

118.94

118.81

118.98

119.03

119.23

119.42 119.43

119.55 119.46

119.54

119.72

119.60

119.60

119.49

119.36

119.12

119.56

119.61

119.61

119.75 119.81

119.69

119.93

119.75

119.74

119.67

119.57

119.75

119.84

119.90

119.99

119.93

119.87

119.85

120.14

120.40

120.62

120.77

120.61

120.56

120.45

120.20

120.01

120.01

120.16

120.36

120.70

120.83

120.55

120.57

120.49

120.32

120.23

120.02

120.11

119.93

119.97

120.17

120.34

120.51

120.33

120.14

119.94

120.02

119.84

119.82

119.94

120.05

120.32

120.67

120.57

120.60

120.83

121.04

120.98

120.96

120.81

120.91

120.94

120.76

120.61

120.63

120.55

120.39

120.27120.36

120.18

120.26

120.05

119.97

119.93

120.01

119.86

119.77

119.67

119.76

119.89

119.92

120.05

119.94

120.02

119.66

119.53

119.36

119.48

119.30

120.52

120.50

120.19

120.10

120.29

120.16

120.04

119.90

119.85

119.83

119.85

119.86

119.71

119.74

119.74

119.33

119.43

119.62

119.57

119.64

119.14

119.26

119.11

119.14

119.02119.16

119.29

119.07

119.02

119.25

119.01118.88

118.77 119.05

118.88

118.74

118.62

118.80

118.72

118.67

118.55

118.60

118.76

118.73

118.65

118.82

118.92

119.04

118.86

118.94

119.14

119.18

119.00

119.04

119.14

119.20

119.05

119.05

119.13

119.17 119.21

119.23

119.26

119.14

119.27

119.19

119.12

119.43119.24

119.28119.36 119.40

119.60

119.51

119.26

119.48

119.53

119.44

119.41

119.55

119.66

119.59

119.69

121.31

121.27

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

C/Box

C/Box

C/Box

C/Box

C/Box

C/Box

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

Mkr

FH

FH

FH

FH

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

IL=129.31

CL=131.78

IL=128.07

CL=131.04

IL=130.16

CL=132.36

IL=116.48

CL=118.99

MH

119.04

MH

118.99

IL=116.65

CL=118.81

IL=117.05

CL=118.41

IL=117.37

CL=119.05

IL=117.84

CL=118.96

IL=117.91

CL=118.97

IL=118.13

CL=119.00

IL=118.16

CL=118.98

IL=116.95

CL=118.53

IL=117.70

CL=118.51

IL=117.28

CL=118.69

IC

119.16

IC

119.14

IC

119.23

IC

119.22

IC

119.15

IC

119.08

IC

118.76

IC

118.74

IC

118.78

IC

118.76

IC

118.68

IC

118.65

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SCSC

SCSC

SCSC

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

GG

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

1

3

1

1

3

2

1

3

3

1

3

4

1

3

5

1
3
0
.
0
3

1
3
0
.
7
5

O

/

H

 

P

o

w

e

r

l

i

n

e

s

O/H Powerlin
es

130.28

128.05

118.76

141.80

141.55

141.47

139.95

146.82

146.71

137.72

138.39

139.28

139.69

140.42

142.68

144.17

144.80

148.22

149.93

145.80

145.44

1
3
0
.
3
5

129.74

128.41

124.66

136.22

137.16

138.92

139.73

141.13

141.88

142.88

143.62

144.06

143.80

142.70

141.74

140.89

138.20

136.35

134.70

132.24

131.28

125.86

124.28

123.12

121.87

120.80

120.62

119.94

119.34

118.84

118.24

118.06

117.82

117.73

117.58

117.87

118.38

118.56

119.19

119.70

120.74

120.72

121.73

122.99

124.30

125.94

127.29

129.74

130.84

133.37

134.16

134.86

135.36

136.40

138.62

139.70

140.34

141.77

144.82

132.26

131.24

130.27

129.23

126.78

124.65

122.44

120.73

119.94

119.34

118.64

118.18

117.60

117.45

117.07

117.10

118.04

118.81

119.87

120.77

121.64

123.72

126.69

129.35

130.62

132.28

133.83

137.70

139.17

151.38

151.24

152.88

153.95

127.77

124.96

122.80

120.34

118.14

117.64

117.44

117.28

117.32

117.22

118.73

119.60

120.61

143.61

144.69

141.89

133.21

134.20

138.32

139.39

140.33

140.80

142.37

142.75

142.35

136.75

140.63

140.40

137.08

136.91

136.78

135.23

134.77

134.14

133.84

133.17

130.68

139.91

121.13

120.73

119.43

140.75

118.34

118.25

118.34

142.47142.31

142.25

142.30

141.59

141.63

141.88

141.67

141.63

141.38

141.08

140.89

141.14

141.38

141.08

140.93

118.74

140.20

139.63

140.25

140.41

139.75

139.72

119.11

138.16

138.65

138.86

138.22

138.10

137.84

137.38

136.88

137.24

136.61

135.87

135.85

134.93

133.76

134.29

134.30

141.12

134.34

132.69

132.29

131.43

131.44

123.70

126.18

125.34

122.84

122.72

120.39

119.72

119.16

119.43

118.93

119.47

120.32

120.81

123.34

124.85

127.87

131.31

129.87

133.20

134.81

134.36

133.88

135.41

135.79

136.82

136.60

135.24

135.20

136.85

138.69

132.56

139.52

141.36

140.69

140.68

140.24

139.84

133.89

139.20

133.85

121.75

126.89

127.19

134.80

134.10

136.90

138.40

144.17

142.68

143.66

145.44

148.12

139.28

138.39

137.72

136.16

139.54

145.80

147.51

144.80

143.06

141.94

140.42

139.69

146.71

1
4
3
.
8
0

143.80

1

2

7

.

9

4

146.1

2

1

4

5

.

8

2

144.13

c
/
l
 
H

e
d
g
e

D
r
a
i
n

F
e
n
c
e

c
/
l
 
H

e
d
g
e

i
l
:
1
1
7
.
6
0

il:1

1

5

.8

5

il:116.36

1
3
5
.
6
4

1
3
5
.
1
4

1
3
5
.
3
1

134.80

134.77

135.19

134.76

135.15

134.96

135.17

135.24

135.35

1
3
2
.
3
5

1
3
2
.
4
3

1
3
2
.
0
3

1
3
0
.
4
8

1
3
1
.
6
2

1
3
1
.
3
0

1
3
0
.
9
4

1
2
9
.
7
1

1
3
0
.
1
41
3
0
.
3
2

1
2
9
.
7
8

129.27

127.87

127.86

1

2

7

.8

7

1

3

8

1

3

7

1

3

6

1

3

5

1

3

4

133

1

3

2

131

130

142.5

1

4

2

1

4

1

1

4

0

1

3

9

1

3

8

137

136

135

1

3

4

1

3

3

132

131

130

1

2

9

128

1

2

7

1

2

6

1

2

5

1

2

4

1

2

3

1

2

2

1

2

1

1

2

0

1

1

9

1

1

8

.

5

145

146

1

4

7

1

4

8

1

4

9

1

5

0

1

5

1

1

5

2

1

5

3

1

5

4

1

5

5

1

4

5

1

4

4

1

4

3

1

4

2

1

4

1

1

4

0

1

3

9

1

3

8

1

3

7

1

3

6

1

3

0

1

2

9

1

2

8

1

2

7

1

2

6

1

2

5

124

123

1

2

2

1

2

1

1

2

0

1

1

9

118

117.5

c
/
l
 
H

e
d
g
e

D
r
a
i
n

D
r
a
i
n

il:129.87

il:131.40

F
e
n
c
e
/
H

e
d
g
e

EP

EP

D

ra

in

D

ra

in

F
e
n
c
e
/
H

e
d
g
e

F
e
n
c
e
/
H

e
d
g
e

F
e
n
c
e
/
H

e
d
g
e

B
a
n
k
/
H

e
d
g
e

B
a
n
k
/
H

e
d
g
e

il:116.63

i
l
:
1
1
6
.
9
0

F

e
n
c
e
/
H

e
d
g
e

i
l
:
1
3
8
.
1
5

i
l
:
1

3

1

.
4

2

i
l
:
1

3

9

.
1

0

i
l
:
1

3

9

.
9

0

i
l
:
1
4
0
.
6
0

B

a

n

k

F
e
n
c
e
/
H

e
d
g
e

Meadow

Meadow

Meadow

Meadow

Meadow

Meadow

c
/
l
 
H

e
d
g
e

B

a

n

k

/H

e

d

g

e

B

a

n

k

/F

e

n

c

e

H

edge/B

ank

146.1
2

F

e

n

ce

/H

e

d

g

e

Ruins

Scrub

Grass

1
4
4
.
6
5

1
4
3
.
7
4

D

r
a

i
n

143.56

Scrub

B
l
d
.

W
a
l
l

Build
ing

Scrub

144.57

144.3
5

142.56

143.08

142.94

143.83

143.90

143.90

W

a
l
l

Barn

Scrub

Ruins

1

4

4

.7

0

143.35

1
4
3
.
4
4

i
l
:
1
3
2
.
2
0

i
l
:

1

3

7

.

6

0

i
l
:
1
3
5
.
6
0

i
l
:
1
4
0
.
6
2

Scrub

Ruins

Wall

Wall

141.36

143.83

142.71

141.81

142.18

Barn

Ruins

Build
ing

EP

EP

D

r

a

i

n

D

r

a

i
n

D
r
a
i
n

D

r

a

i

n

D

r
a
i
n

D

r
a
i
n

D

r
a
i
n

D
r
a
i
n

D
r
a
i
n

H

e

d

g

e

D

r

a

i

n

H

e

d

g

e

H

e

d

g

e

H

e

d

g

e

H

e

d

g

e

B
a
n
k
/
H

e
d
g
e

B

a

n

k

/
H

e

d

g

e

B

a

n

k

/

H

e

d

g

e

B

a

n

k

/
H

e

d

g

e

H

e

d

g

e

Scrub

i

l

:

1

2

1

.

7

5

i

l

:

1

2

1

.

8

8

i
l
:
1
2
1
.
1
5

i
l
:
1

1

8

.
9

0

il:116.80

i
l
:
1
1
6
.
4
5

i
l
:
1
1
8
.
1
0

i
l
:
1
2
2
.
1
0

i
l
:
1
2
6
.
5
2

i
l
:
1
3
4
.
8
5

i

l

:

1

2

3

.

2

3

EP

cl:142.66

MH

EP

EP

1
3
1
.
9
6

i
l
:
1
3
4
.
8
0

H

e
d
g
e

F

e

n

c

e

Wall

EP

i

l

:

1

2

6

.

8

9

i

l

:

1

2

7

.

1

9

Scrub

i

l

:

1

4

1

.

3

8

TP

E
a
v
e
s
:
1
3
3
.
9
4

R
i
d
g
e
:
1
3
6
.
8
8

E
a
v
e
s
:
1
3
3
.
4
7

R
i
d
g
e
:
1
3
6
.
4
0

Eaves:132.30

R

idge:135.20

R

id

g

e

:

1

3

4

.

9

7

E

a

v

e

s

:

1

3

2

.

0

1

E

a

v

e

s

:

1

3

2

.

1

1

R

i

d

g

e

:

1

3

5

.

0

5

1

2

8

.

1

6

127.84

1

2

7

.

9

4

127.78

127.82

128.01

Tarmac

c

l:

1

2

8

.

1

8

M

H

TE

L

P

c

l:

1

2

7

.

9

2

M

H

G

cl:127.86

MH

cl:127.47

MH

cl:127.27

MH

Hyd

G

Hyd

GG

TE

TE

LP

TE

G

Kerb

Kerb

C
orb

ally
 R

is
e

Tarm

ac

F
e
n
c
e

cl:134.84

MH

TE

G

1
3
1
.
3
2

1

2

9

.

5

7

1

3

2

.

5

9

133.09

133.06

132.87

132.47

132.38

C
o
r
b
a
l
l
y
 
L
a
w

n

Kerb

K
e
r
b

G

cl:132.34

MH

G

TE

TE

Hydcl:129.27

MH

G

G

P
a
v
i
n
g

Tarm

ac

G

G

Pylon

Pylon

SV

cl:133.25

MH

TE

50.2 m

2

 

FL
OW

PA
RK

S T
rip

le 
Le

ve
l B

en
ch

PU
SH

 U
P

BA

RS

O
VE

RH
EA

D 
LA

DD
ER

PU
LL

 U
P 

ST
AT

IO
N 

PR
O

PA

RA

LL

EL

 B

AR

S

INSHAPE

HYPEREXTENSION

Wheelchair Carousel

KPL123-0201

Waterlily Balance

Post with Ropes           NRO832

Spinner Plate

NRO110

Wooden

Stepping Logs

Ha

rd

wo

od

 lo

gs

+ 127.20

+ 126.90

+ 127.00

+ 126.80

+ 127.10

+ 127.40

+ 126.30

+ 126.30

+ 126.70

+ 126.50

+ 126.6

+ 126.00

+ 125.55

+ 125.45

+ 127.70

+ 127.30

+ 127.25

+ 126.75

+ 125.90

121.75

120.35

1:20 Fall

1:20 Fall

120.75

17

24

S

T

R

E

E

T

 

0

1

S

T

R

E

E

T

 

0

1

S

T

R

E

E

T

 
0

1

S
T
R
E
E
T
 
0
2

S

TR

EET 0

2

STREET 02

STREET 03

S

T

R

E

E

T

 

0

3

S

T

R

E

E

T

 

0

4

S

T

R

E

E

T

 

0

7

S

T

R

E

E

T

 

0

7

S

T
R

E
E
T
 
0
7

S

T

R

E

E

T

 

0

7

S

T

R

E

E

T

 

1

3

S

TR

EET 0

7

STREET 0

9

S

TR

EET 0

9

STREET 10

STREET 11

STREET 1

2

S

TR

EET 0

8

S

T

R

E

E

T

 

0

7

S

T

R

E

E

T

 
1

4

S

T

R

E

E

T

 
1

4

BLOCK-C

91

UNITS

D

U

P

L

E

X

 

B

L

O

C

K

-

B

1

6

 
U

N

I

T

S

D

U

P

L

E

X

 

B

L

O

C

K

-

C

1

6

 
U

N

I

T

S

DUPLEX

BLOCK-H

12 UNITS

DUPLEX

BLOCK-i

12 UNITS

HOUSING

CELL-12

19 UNITS

S

T

R

E

E

T

 

1

5

S

T

R

E

E

T

 

1

6

BLOCK-A

110

UNITS

CRECHE

HOUSING CELL-11

41 UNITS

APT

BLOCK -B

21 UNITS

HOUSING CELL-10

34 UNITS

HOUSING CELL- 9

32 UNITS

HOUSING CELL-8

32 UNITS

HOUSING CELL-7

19 UNITS

HOUSING CELL-1

26 UNITS

S

T

R

E

E

T

 

0

1

HOUSING CELL-3

31 UNITS

S

TR

EET 0

5

HOUSING CELL-4

24 UNITS

HOUSING CELL-5

28 UNITS

S
T
R
E
E
T
 
0
1

HOUSING

CELL-2

16

UNITS

S

T

R

E

E

T

 0

1

S

T

R

E

E

T

 

0

7

S

TR

EET 0

6

S
T
R
E
E
T
 
0
2

S

T

R

E

E

T

 

0

4

S

T
R

E
E
T
 
0
2

S

T

R

E

E

T

 
0

1

DUPLEX

BLOCK

- X1

4

UNITS

APART

BLOCK

- Y2

4 UNITS

APART

BLOCK

- Y3

4 UNITS

DUPLEX BLOCK-D

10 UNITS

D
U

P
L
E
X
 
B
E
O

C
K
-
E

1
2
 
U

N
I
T
S

DUPLEX

BLOCK-G

12 UNITS

D

UPLEX B

LO

CK-A

20 U

N

IT

S

DUPLEX

BLOCK-F

6 UNITS

DUPLEX

BLOCK - L

2 UNITS

DUPLEX

BLOCK - K1

4 UNITS

DUPLEX

BLOCK - K1

4 UNITS

DUPLEX

BLOCK - K

4 UNITS

DUPLEX

BLOCK J -

8 UNITS

DUPLEX

BLOCK - K

4 UNITS

DUPLEX

BLOCK - L

2 UNITS

APART

BLOCK

- Y1

4 UNITS

APART

BLOCK

- Y4

4 UNITS

APART

BLOCK

- Y5

4 UNITS

APART

BLOCK

- Y6

4 UNITS

DUPLEX

BLOCK

- X2

4

UNITS

HOUSING CELL-6

7 UNITS

STOP

STO
P

STOP

STO
P

STOP

STO
P

STOP
STOP

STO
P

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STO
P

STOP

STOP

STOP

STO
P

STOP

STOP

STO
P

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STO
P

STOP

STOP

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

Post

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

EP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

EP

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

Post

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

EP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

EP

145.00

160.44 160.48 160.52 160.53 160.51 160.48 160.46 160.44 160.41 160.33 160.16 159.96 159.78 159.65 159.55 159.44
159.34

159.23
159.13

159.16 159.35
159.52 159.62

159.72 159.83 159.95 160.07 160.11 159.93 159.74
159.54

159.38
159.39

159.41
159.29

159.21
159.16

159.00
158.71

158.36

158.0
1

157.6
6

157.2
8

156.
77

156
.15

155.5
2

154.8
9

154.
26

153.
63

153
.00

152.
37

151.
74

151.
11

150.
48

149
.86

149.
29

148.7
6

148.28
147.85

147.46
147.12

146.82
146.54

146.26
145.97

145.72
145.50

145.28
145.06

144.83
144.54

144.18 143.81 143.45 143.18
143.11

143.1
5

143.1
8

143.2
2

143.3
5

143.60
143.93

144.27
144.45

144.4
0

144.28
144.28

144.32
144.37

144.33
144.24

144.20
144.32

144.59
144.87

145.10
145.07

145.00
144.99

145.03
145.07

145.04
144.96

144.88
144.80

144.79
144.85

144.91
144.93 144.85 144.83 144.94 145.03 145.02

0 10 2
0

3
0

4
0

5
0 6

0

70

80

9
0

10
0

110

12
0 13

0

14
0

15
0

16
0

17
0

18
0

19
0

20
0

2
10

22
0

2
3
0

2
4
0

2
5
0

2
6
0

2
7
0

2
80

2
9
0

3
00

3
10

3
20

3
3
0

3
4
0

3
5
0

3
6
0

3
70

3
80

3
9
0

4
00

4
10

4
20

4
30

4
4
0

4
50

4
6
0

4
70

4
80

49
0

500

510

520

530

54
0

5
5
0

5
6
0

5
70

5
80

5
9
0

6
00

6
10

6
20

6
3
0

6
4
0

6
5
0

6
6
0

6
7
0

6
80

6
9
0

7
0
0

7
10

7
2
0

7
3
0

74
0

75
0

76
0

770

780

79
0

800

810

820

83
0

84
0

85
0

86
0

870

880

89
0

9
00

9
10

9
2
0

9
3
0

9
4
0

9
5
0

9
6
0

9
70

9
80

9
9
0

1000

1010

1020

103
0

104
0

105
0

106
0

1070

10
80

10
9
0

110
0

1110

11
2
0

11
3
0

11
3
8

???

14
6
.16

14
5
.70

???

36

10

20

30

6
.0

0
m

1.
80

m

NO KERB WITH KERB

RED RAISED RIB LINE
ALONG SOUTHERN EDGE OF ROAD

RRM 001

NEW KERB LINE

NEW FOOTPATH

RED RAISED RIB LINE
WHERE NO KERB IS PROPOSED

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

Post

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

EP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

EP

BOHERBOY

Ponds

V

e

r
s

c

h

o

y

l
e

 
R

i
s

e

V

e

r
s

c

h

o

y

l
e

 
A

v

e

n

u

e

V
e

r
s
c
h

o
y
l
e

 
D

r
i
v
e

V

e

r
s

c

h

o

y

l
e

 
G

l
e

n

V

e

r
s

c

h

o

y

l
e

 
V

a

l
e

V

e

r
s

c

h

o

y

l
e

 
G

r
e

e

n

C

r

e

s

c

e

n

t

V
E

R
S

C
H

O
Y

LE
 P

A
R

K

C
O

R
B

A
L
L
Y

  
 H

E
A

T
H

V
E

R
S

C
H

O
Y

LE
 P

A
R

K

V
E

R
S

C
H

O
Y

LE
 H

E
IG

H
T

S

V

E

R

S

C

H

O

Y

L

E

 
R

I
S

E

V

E

R

S

C

H

O

Y

L

E

A

V

E

N

U

E

V

E

R

S

C

H

O

Y

L

E

 
A

V

E

N

U

E

C
O

R
B

A
L
L
Y

 
G

R
E

E
N

V

e

rs

c

h

o

y

le

Crescent

B

L

E

S

S

I

N

G

T

O

N

 

 

 

 

 

R

O

A

D

C
O

R
B

A
L
L
Y

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
G

L
A

D
E

C
O

R
B

A
LLY

C
O

R
B

A
L
L
Y

 
P

A
R

K

C

O

R

B
A

L
L
Y

C
O

R
B

A
L
L
Y

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
H

E
A

T
H

C
O

R
B

A
L
L
Y

 
S

Q
U

A
R

E

C
O

R
B

A
L
L
Y

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
D

O
W

N
S

C
O

R
B

A
L
L
Y

 
L
A

W
N

P

A

R

K

RISE

V

E

R

S

C

H

O

Y

L

E

 
 
 
C

L

O

S

E

7

1

2

23

15

9

8

42

40

28

26

16

14

2

12

10

4

2

58

44

1

2

7

8

52

7

5

1
7

1

9

31

16

18

24

26

1

9

1

7

3

1

44 45

2

1

8

7

35

30

24

29

1

2

5

6

2
4

2
3

2

1

2

2

14 13

10

9

22

25

2

6

2

7

2

8

33

34

21

20

49

31

2
6

2
5

1

2

1
4

1

0

4

2

4

0

36

2

9

2
3

2

1

33
31

2

4

16

2

4

14

16

26

28

32

30

14

1

3

13

15

29

31

52

50

3

6

2

2

3

4

3

2

2

8

2

4

2

4

20

18

2

4

14

16

15

13

11

7

5

3

1

23

21

19

17

40

38

18

20

1

3

15

19

37

39

74

72

62

60

2

4

12

10

2

4

10

12

1

3

9

11

1

3

9

11

Car Park

Car Park

Tank

GL:140.14

Pylon

c
/
l
 
H

e
d

g
e

D
r
a

i
n

F
e
n
c
e

c
/
l
 
H

e
d

g
e

c
/
l
 
H

e
d
g
e

D
r
a

i
n

D
r
a

i
n

F
e
n
c
e
/
H

e
d
g
e

EP

EP

D

ra

in

D

ra

in

F
e
n
c
e
/
H

e
d
g
e

F
e
n
c
e
/
H

e
d
g
e

F
e
n
c
e
/
H

e
d
g
e

B

a
n
k
/
H

e
d
g
e

B

a
n
k
/
H

e
d
g
e

F

e

n

c

e

/
H

e

d

g

e

B

a

n

k

F

e

n

c
e

/
H

e

d

g

e

T

P

G

W

a

l

l

T

P

B

a

n

k

/

H

e

d

g

e

B

a

n

k

/F

e

n

c

e

F

e

n

c

e

/H

e

d

g

e

D

r
y

 
d

i
t
c

h

W

a

ll

G

G

EP

D

r

a

i

n

D

r

a

i

n

D
r
a
i
n

D

r

a

i

n

D

r
a

i
n

Drain

H

e

d

g

e

D

r

a

i

n

H

e

d

g

e

H

e

d

g

e

H

e

d

g

e

H

e

d

g

e

B
a
n
k
/
H

e
d
g
e

B

a

n

k

/
H

e

d

g

e

B

a

n

k

/

H

e

d

g

e

B

a

n

k

/
H

e

d

g

e

H

e

d

g

e

Fence

Scrub

EP

cl:142.66

MH

EP

H

e

d

g

e

F

e

n

c

e

E

P

G

L

P

C

a

r

r

i
g

m

o

r

e

Avenue

C
a
r
r
i
g
m

o
r
e
 
G

r
e
e
n

S
a
g
g
a
r
t
 
L
a
k
e
s

S

a

g

g

a

r

t

 

L

a

k

e

s

B

O

H

E

R

B

O

Y

 
 
 
 
 
R

O

A

D

B

O

H

E

R

B

O

Y

 

 

 

 

 

R

O

A

D

B

L

E

S

S

I

N

G

T

O

N

 

 

 

 

 

R

O

A

D

D

r
y

 
d

i
t
c

h

D

r
y

 
d

i
t
c

h

D
r
y
 
d
i
t
c
h

D
r
y
 
d
i
t
c
h

CD983346143DE

EXTENTS OF BOHERBOY ROAD UPGRADE

KELLAND HOMES LTD.
DURKAN ESTATES LTD

N

GENERAL NOTES
1. DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING. WORK ONLY TO

FIGURED DIMENSIONS.

2. FOR ALL RELEVANT NOTES, REFER TO
STRUCTURAL AND CIVIL ENGINEERING
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION.

3. ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE TO BE REPORTED TO
PINNACLE CONSULTING ENGINEERS IMMEDIATELY.

4. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION
WITH ALL OTHER RELEVANT ENGINEERS,
ARCHITECTS AND SUB-CONTRACTORS DRAWINGS
AND DETAILS.

REVISIONDRG NO.

SCALE @ A1 DATE DRAWN BY CHECKED

REV DESCRIPTION BY CHK DATE

COPYRIGHT PINNACLE

PROJECT

DRAWING TITLE

R
E
F
:

DRAWING STATUS

CLIENT

GROSVENOR COURT,

67A PATRICK STREET,

DUN LAOGHAIRE,

COUNTY DUBLIN

IRELAND.                          TELEPHONE: +353 1231 1041

WELWYN GARDEN CITY         NORWICH           LONDON          THE HAGUE

P
2

0
0

1
0

7
 
-
 
B

O
H

E
R

B
O

Y
,
 
B

o
h

e
r
b

o
y
 
R

o
a

d
 
U

p
g

r
a

d
e

LANDS AT BOHERBOY ROAD
SAGGART
-

SITE LOCATION
PERMEABILITY CATCHMENT 
-

P200107-PIN-XX-DR-D-0020-S3 P01

PLANNING

1:2000 FEB'22 RK RK

50mm ON A1 DWG.0 50

LEGEND:

1000m CATCHMENTS  

500m CATCHMENTS

2500m CATCHMENTS  

5000m CATCHMENTS  

- - - --

- - - --

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Stone Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Stone 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Kerb

AutoCAD SHX Text
Kerb

AutoCAD SHX Text
Kerb

AutoCAD SHX Text
Concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
Kerb

AutoCAD SHX Text
Kerb

AutoCAD SHX Text
Concrete 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass

AutoCAD SHX Text
Kerb

AutoCAD SHX Text
Kerb

AutoCAD SHX Text
Tarmac 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Stone Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Stone Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Stone Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Stone Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Stone Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Rubble 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Stone Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Stone Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Tarmac 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Mound of 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Rubble 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Stone 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sign 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Footpath Tarmac 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Kerb

AutoCAD SHX Text
Kerb

AutoCAD SHX Text
Kerb

AutoCAD SHX Text
Footpath Tarmac 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Tarmac

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sign 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grass

AutoCAD SHX Text
Tarmac 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Stone 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Mahon Lane

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pairc Mhuire 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pairc Mhuire 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pairc Mhuire 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pairc Mhuire 

AutoCAD SHX Text
N81

AutoCAD SHX Text
N81

AutoCAD SHX Text
-1:50

AutoCAD SHX Text
-1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
???

AutoCAD SHX Text
???


	Sheets and Views
	P200107-PIN-XX-DR-D-0020-S1-P01 - Site Permeability (Sheet 1 of 2)-0020


